

**Ramesh Chand Vs. State of H.P.**

**CWPOA No. 5126 of 2019**

23.09.2022 Present: Mr. Devinder K. Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. G.N.Verma, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.G., for the respondents

As prayed for, list on 01.12.2022.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

September 23, 2022  
(gaurav)