

Ramesh Chand Vs. State of H.P. & Another

CWPOA No.5126 of 2019

02.08.2024 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General sought time to complete her instructions.

List on **9th August, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 02, 2024 (ps)