

Ramesh Chand Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWPOA No.5126 of 2019

09.08.2024 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents/State.

Instruction dated 08.08.2024 has been received and placed on record.

List for hearing on 13.09.2024, as prayed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 09, 2024 (Shamsh Tabrez)