

**Ramesh Chand Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**CWPOA No. 5126 of 2019**

13.09.2024 Present: Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocaes, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate  
General, for respondents/State.

At the request of learned counsel for  
the petitioner, list the matter before the  
appropriate Bench on 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2024.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**13<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**  
(Ravinder)