

Ramesh Chand vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 5126 of 2019

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

Heard in part. For continuation, list on
27.8.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

20th August, 2025
(kck)