

Ramesh Chand vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 5126 of 2019

11.09.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

In compliance to the order dated 3.9.2025, record file of CWP No. 1965 of 2007 has been attached. However, it has transpired that the regular order sheets of the file are not available and probably CWP No. 1965 of 2007 having been connected with other matters, order sheets may be available on those files.

Registry is directed to trace and place the relevant files along with CWP No. 1965 of 2007.

List on 19.9.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

11<sup>th</sup> September, 2025  
(kck)