

Ramesh Chand Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWPOA No. 5126 of 2019**

19.09.2025 Present : Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Heard further. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to place on record copy of representation made by the petitioner to the respondents/State, which also finds reference in the order passed by the Division Bench of this Court on 13.08.2013, in CWP No. 5793 of 2013 annexed as Annexure A-8 with the instant petition.

At his request, list on **13.10.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> September, 2025  
(Shamsh Tabrez)