

Ramesh Chand Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and another
CWPOA No.5126 of 2019

25.11.2025 Present: Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Pursuant to orders dated 19.09.2025, Learned Counsel, for the petitioner prays for an adjournment, so as to ensure compliance in terms of the aforesaid orders.

Prayer not opposed.

List after two weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 25, 2025
[Bhardwaj]