

Ramesh Chand versus State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWPOA No. 5126 of 2019

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shivanshu Attri, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Due to the untimely demise of Justice Dev Darshan Sud (Retd.), the Bar Association has passed a resolution for abstaining from work as a mark of respect and to enable them to attend the cremation.

In above backdrop, Learned Proxy Counsels, pray for adjournment.

List the matter after four weeks.

10th December, 2025.
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge