

Ramesh Chand vs. State of H.P and another

CWPOA No.5126 of 2019

24.02.2026

Present: Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioner/applicant.

Mr.Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents/non-applicants.

CMP-T No.18 of 2026

Notice. Mr.Sumit Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents/non-applicants. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of three weeks.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

February 24, 2026  
(naveen)

( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge