

Ramesh Chand Vs. State of HP & another

CWPOA No. 5126 of 2019

04.05.2026 **Present:** Mr. Surender Kumar Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishav Deep Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP-T No.18 of 2026

Learned counsel for the respondent, prays for more time to file reply. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List the matter on **25.05.2026**.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

4th May, 2026
(Ritu)